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Preliminary

Advance Programme Highlights Munich RE
16 May to 19 June 2024
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o Intro_duction to London Market
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Programme overview Munich RE
Week 1 — Introduction and team building

Week 1

Monday, 13 May Tuesday, 14 May Wednesday, 15 May = Thursday, 16 May Friday, 17 May Saturday, 18 May Sunday, 19 May
Welcome & Getting to know MR Intercultural Training @ MR’s Teambuilding @ MR’s external
external training location training location
Arrivals Introduction to Advance Transfer to Teambuilding No Programme
programme and getting to Hohenkammer castle

know each other

Introduction to Munich Re o
and MR Strategy (Dr. Cross-Cultural Training
Thomas Blunck, CEO

Reinsurance)

Welcome Lunch

The mindful leader -
promoting resilience in

A Transfer back to Munich
challenging times

Welcome and organizational

topics
Welcome Dinner BBQ Guided tour through Munich  Dinner
Re premises
]J_\y One joint dinner per week
Retrospective Keynotes and expert sessions University of St. Gallen curriculum Leadership Lunch, dinner, tours, transfers



Programme overview

Munich RE

Week 2 — Home Market Presentations and Strategic Value Creation in Insurance

Week 2

Monday, 20 May
Whit Monday

Tuesday, 21 May
Spotlight on fellows

Wednesday, 22 May

Spotlight on fellows
Business unit stay

University of St. Gallen
Prof. Alexander Braun

Thursday, 23 May

Friday, 24 May Saturday, 25 May Sunday, 26 May

University of St. Gallen
Prof. Alexander Braun

No Programme Retrospective to week 1

Getting to know each other:
Gallup Strengths Finder
Workshop

Lunch

Home market presentations
session 1

Munich Sightseeing Tour

Retrospective Keynotes and expert sessions

Home Market
Presentations Session 2 in Insurance

New Business Models
Digital Insurance
InsurTechs

Data Driven Insurance
+++

Lunch

Business Unit Stay

Dinner - cooking event

University of St. Gallen curriculum Leadership

Strategic Value Creation

Strategic Value Creation in No Programme No Programme

Insurance (continued)

]J_\% One joint dinner per week

Lunch, dinner, tours, transfers



Programme overview

Week 3 — Advance ReConnect (Alumni meeting) and Financial
Management in Insurance

Week 3

Munich RE

Monday, 27 May

Tuesday, 28 May
University of St. Gallen
Prof. Hato Schmeiser

Wednesday, 29 May
University of St. Gallen
Prof. Hato Schmeiser

Thursday, 30 May
Corpus Christi

Friday, 31 May

Canning Training Institute

Saturday, 1 June Sunday, 2 June

Retrospective to week 2

Mental health — latest trends
and opportunities for
insurance

Networking session

Lunch & fireside chat with
Group CEO Dr. J. Wenning

GenAl and its potential for
the insurance industry

Networking session

Retrospective

Financial Management in
insurance

Major trends and the role of
insurance

Performance measurement
and solvency

Pricing |- insurance vs.
other industries

Dinner

Keynotes and expert sessions

Financial Management in
insurance

Pricing II: Technical pricing,
market premiums and
customers’ willingness to
pay

Digital monitoring and On
demand Insurance
Financial reporting/IFRS
Workshop Financial
Reporting

University of St. Gallen curriculum

No Programme

Leadership

Powerful Communication
Training

Lunch, dinner, tours, transfers

No Programme No Programme

]J_\% One joint dinner per week



Programme overview

Week 4 — Leadership Training in Ashridge/UK

Week 4

Munich RE

Monday, 3 June

Finance Day

Tuesday, 4 June

Topics on the watchout

Wednesday, 5 June

Thursday, 6 June

Leadership

Friday, 7 June
Leadership

Saturday, 8 June

London

Sunday, 9 June

London

Retrospective to week 3

Keynote Dr. Christoph
Jurecka, CFO

Lunch with C. Jurecka

Competitor benchmarking

Internal steering

Retrospective

Cyber Workshop including
Keynote by Dr. Stefan
Golling, MoB

Lunch

Climate change and climate
advisory

Climate change litigation

Keynotes and expert sessions

Fireside chat with

MoBs Golling/Kassow/Kopff/
Malherbe in 4 separate
sessions

Lunch

Flight to London

University of St. Gallen curriculum

HULT Ashridge
Leadership Training

Leadership

HULT Ashridge
Leadership Training

Transfer to London City No Programme

No Programme

Joint Dinner

]J_\% One joint dinner per week

Lunch, dinner, tours, transfers



Programme overview Munich RE
Week 5 — London

Week 5

Monday, 10 June Tuesday, 11 June Wednesday, 12 June  Thursday, 13 June Friday, 14 June Saturday, 15 June Sunday, 16 June
The London market — history Expanding the boundaries Perspectives on the Perspectives on the
and future of insurability insurance market insurance market
Retrospective to week 4 Insurance Development Broker management @ Gallagher Free morning No Programme No Programme
Forum Munich Re Insights into the insurance
MR Syndicate Ltd. fC'Iimate anéi .disaster risk markets
London Market Insights ég;nrﬁir:tny e AON
and Strategy and Insights into the insurance
Steering of a Syndicate markets
Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch
Historical Lloyds Tour and Epidemic and Pandemic Digitalization and Innovation workshop Return flight to Munich
Lloyds LAB Risk Solutions @ Munich Re innovation strategy in
Life/Health
Munich Re Specialty -
Products and portfolio
solutions
]J_\y One joint dinner per week
Retrospective Keynotes and expert sessions University of St. Gallen curriculum Leadership Lunch, dinner, tours, transfers



Programme overview Munich RE
Week 6 — Finale

Week 6

Monday, 17 June Tuesday, 18 June Wednesday, 19 June  Thursday, 15 June Friday, 16 June Saturday,17 June Saturday,18 June
Farewell
Retrospective to week 5 Energy Transition: Green (6+6) x 14: my personal
Tech/New Tech Market take aways
Place

Tech Trend Radar

Electric vehicles —
developments from an
insurer's perspective

Lunch Lunch

Farewell lunch

tha Mission Future
Mobility @ BMW World

Farewell party

yan\
]J_\y One joint dinner per week

Retrospective Keynotes and expert sessions University of St. Gallen curriculum Leadership Lunch, dinner, tours, transfers
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